08-19-2003

8.12.03

Form PTO-1595 RE (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	
	51849 ▼ ▼ Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Competitive Technologies, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Paul G. Rufolo Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 149 Gregory Street
Other	City: Mt. Prospect State: IL Zip: 60056 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,308,193
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Paul A. Levitsky Competitive Technologies, Inc.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1960 Bronson Road	8. Deposit account number: 032634
City: Fairfield State: CT Zip: 06824 03 DBYRNE 00000048 032634 5308193 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature.	
Paul A. Levitsky, Reg. No. 46,449 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	Signature 8/5/2003

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sifest information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 014384 FRAME: 0826

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of One Dollar (\$1.00) and/or other good and valuable considerations to Competitive Technologies, Inc. ("assignor") in hand paid by PAUL G. RUFOLO, residing at 149 Gregory Street, Mt. Prospect, IL 60056, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned does hereby sell, assign, and set over to the aforesaid Paul G. Rufolo, ("assignee") and said assignee's successors, assigns, or legal representatives all right, title and interest in and to the invention for the new and useful improvements in "Preventative Maintenance System For Underwater Pipes" as covered by Letters Patent of the United States of America Patent No. 5,308,193 filed on March 15, 1991, the said interest being the entire ownership of said invention, said Letters Patent, and of any reissues, extension or extensions, division or divisions, continuation or continuations-in-part of said Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention, to be held and enjoyed by the aforesaid Paul G. Rufolo, his successors, assigns or legal representatives to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted in the United States, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

AND, the undersigned hereby sells and assigns to said Paul G. Rufolo, his successors, assigns or legal representatives all their right, title and interest to said recited invention, including the right to apply for and obtain Letters Patent or other like protection in respect to said invention in any and all countries foreign to the United States in our name, or in the name of Paul G. Rufolo, or in the joint names of both, or in such name as Paul G. Rufolo may think fit, the said interest being the entire ownership of any and all Letters Patent and extension or extensions, division or divisions of said Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any and all of said foreign countries to be held and enjoyed by the aforesaid Paul G. Rufolo, his successors, assigns or legal representatives to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted in any and all of said foreign countries as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

AND, the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents to issue said United States Letters Patent on said invention or resulting from said application and from any and all divisions and continuations hereof to the said Paul G. Rufolo, as an assignee of the entire interest, his successors, assigns or legal representatives, and they hereby covenant that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict therewith.

AND, the undersigned further covenants and agrees that we will upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the assignor, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore, in said Paul G. Rufolo, his successors, assigns or legal representatives, and that if said Paul G. Rufolo his successors,

PATENT REEL: 014384 FRAME: 0827

RUF-0001-01-1

assigns or legal representatives desire to secure a division, reissue or extension of said letters Patent, or that a disclaimer relating thereto should be filed, that they will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for such division, reissue, extension or disclaimer.

AND, the undersigned further covenants and agrees that they will at any time, upon request, communicate to said Paul G. Rufolo, his successors, assigns or legal representatives any facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent, or the history thereof known to them, and testify as to same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do.

AND, the undersigned further covenants that the foregoing provisions shall be binding upon its heirs, legal representatives, administrators, or assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the undersigned has hereunto set their hands on the date indicated.

Vitness

John B. Nano, President and CEO
Competitive Technologies, Inc.

1/28/05

Date

1960 Bronson Road Fairfield, CT 06883

Subscribed and Sworn to before me, a Notary Public, in and for County of _	Fairfield
	<u>, 2003</u> .

Seal

RECORDED: 08/12/2003

Sonna J. Mays (Notary Public)

Date Commission Expires:

DONNA J. MAYS

NOTARY PUBLIC

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 31, 2008